Bunn, owned real property with a street address of 8707 Shear Drive, Powell, Ohio.  The

warranty deed with which she and her then-husband took title to the property in 1995

contained a precise legal description:

Situated in the County of Franklin in the State of Ohio
and in the City of Columbus: 

Being Lot Number Seven Hundred Thirty One (731) of
SMOKY RIDGE ESTATES RESUBDIVISION
SECTION 6, as the same is numbered and delineated
upon the recorded plat thereof, of record in Plat Book 59,
pages 32 and 33, Recorder’s Office, Franklin County,
Ohio.

Parcel No. 610-190884
Known as:  8707 Shear Drive, Powell, Ohio 43065